

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite ITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





October 22, 2024

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-601 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE DEED OF DONATION BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND F&E DE CASTRO CORPORATION INVOLVING A PARCEL OF LAND WITH AN AREA OF ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE (1,731) SQUARE METERS COVERED BY TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. T-126269 LOCATED AT BARANGAY LIGAS, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-602 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PHILIPPINE POPULATION AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN OF ACTION (PPD-POA) FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023-2028 AND EXPRESSING SUPPORT AND COOPERATION TOWARDS ITS SUCCESSFUL IMPLEMENTATION"; and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-605 entitled: "CITY RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH VARIOUS PRIVATE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR REGARDING THE "STRIKE SA KARUNUNGAN SCHOLARSHIP PROJECT":

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary



